

In 2018, the Wentzville School District Foundation awarded over \$35,000 in student scholarships and teacher mini-grants to talented and deserving students and teachers in the Wentzville School District. As an employee of the Wentzville School District, your support is critical to the success of the Foundation.

The Wentzville School District Foundation is an independent, non-profit 501(c)(3) organization whose mission is to develop community support for public education and for the students and teachers in the Wentzville School District. Established in 2001, the Foundation believes that education is critical to society, that teachers have the power to be catalysts for student success, and that our community can be an agent for positive change. Quality education requires:



- Family participation
- Strong leadership and vision
- Quality instruction
- Clear standards, assessment and accountability
- Adequate and equitable resources
- Community involvement

The Foundation is based upon the principle that public funds must be augmented in order for children to benefit from exceptional educational opportunities. To build and invigorate a strong foundation of support, the Foundation engages the community as an active resource for public education to:



- Provide an avenue for gifts from alumni, parents, staff and other community stakeholders
- Enhance opportunities for teachers
- Develop a structure for funding designated projects
- Provide an opportunity for meaningful community involvement and partnerships
- Provide a conduit for student scholarship funds

Remember any donation is tax deductible, and the funds stay here in our District to help our students and teachers and to improve the quality of education. The donation form is attached, thanks in advance for your generosity!





EMPLOYEE DONATION FORM

The Wentzville School District Foundation was established in 1999. The purpose of the Foundation is to raise funds through private donations, employee contributions, fundraisers and other special events to support educational programs and projects. The Wentzville School District Foundation appreciates your support and contributions to this organization.

Yes, I want to invest in the future of our community!

Cash or Check (make checks payable to the Wentzville School District Foundation) I am enclosing _____cash or ____check in the amount of \$_____

Please enroll me in payroll deduction for the Wentzville School District Foundation. I understand that the amount indicated below will be taken out of every paycheck beginning with the _____ paycheck.

	A CO	100	
\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	(Other – please fill in)
		(V)DI	
Employee's Name (p	blease print):		N
Social Security Num	ber: XXX - XX	·	
Home School:	1 ALE	P-16	2
Employee's Signatur	re:		

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM TO THE COMMUNITY RELATIONS DEPARTMENT. It is the employee's responsibility to notify the district office in writing if you decide to discontinue participating in payroll deduction for the Wentzville School District Foundation. Thank you for your generosity!

*In the future it is possible that we would acknowledge our contributors in newsletters or other forms of correspondence. If you wish to remain anonymous, please check the box below. Thank you.

I wish to remain anonymous.

Wentzville School District Foundation * PO Box 622 * Wentzville, MO 63385 * (636) 327-3800